

49 MACT 261/21
SURENDRA KUMAR Vs. LOVELESH ORS.

16/02/2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Extension of time sought for recording of PE on ground that process was issued to witness but process did not return.

On request, witness at Paragraph No.2(d) of the application be summoned afresh on filing of PF for evidence on **10.05.2024.**

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16/02/2024